Corrected: Document ID NO: 102040741 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) 06-19-2002 Patent and Trademark Office 1-31-92 EET THE REPORT OF THE PERSON OF TH 102126860 and anached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commiss 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 6-14-02 Paper Partners, LLC Paper Partners, Inc. 5200 Town Center Circle Suite 525 Boca Raton, FL 33486 JUN 14 2002 3. Nature of conveyance: [ ] Individual(s) citizenship: Assignment Merger Association: [X] Change of Name Security Agreement General Partnership: Other: | Limited Partnership: Execution Date: December 31, 2001 [X] Corporation-State: Delaware Other: Effective Date: December 31, 2001 If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S.A., a domestic representative designation is attached: [] yes; [X]No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 1,032,726 A. Trademark Application No.(s): 2,209,103 78/021,261 75/620,462 76/010,540 75/834,685 76/010,541 78/021,660 76/327,046 75/782,687 78/041,630 75/782,681 75/782,688 76/333,429 75/782,684 76/327.047 75/782,685 75/782,686 78/021,264 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 19 mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R.§ 3.41) \$ 490.00 Travis P. Boozer Attn: TMSU Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP [X] Check enclosed in amount of \$465.00 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W. [X] Authorized to charge \$15.00 and overpayments/deficiencies to deposit account. Washington, D.C. 20004 8. Deposit account number: Telephone: 202-739-3000 13-4520 Facsimile: 202-739-3001 E-Mail: tboozer@morganlewis.com DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Trans P. Roma Signature March 27, 2002 resubmitted 6/14/2002 Travis P. Boozer Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5 plus Notice of Non-Recordation and Corrected Cover Sheet OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) 1-31-92	04-63-2		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office  ET
To the Honorable Commission.	102040	7/47	.d original documents or copy thereof.
!. Name of conveying party(ies):	_	2. Name and ad	dress of receiving party(ies):
Paper Partners, LLC3 - 27-0		Paper F	Partners, Inc.
3. Nature of conveyance:		[ ] Individual(s) ci [ ] Association:	·
[ ] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [ ] Other:		[ ] General Partner [ ] Limited Partner [X] Corporation-Sta	rship:
Execution Date: <u>December 31, 2001</u> Effective Date: <u>December 31, 2001</u>		If assignee is not do attached: [] yes; [X]	miciled in the U.S.A., a domestic representative designation is ]No
		(Designations must	be a separate document from Assignment)
Application number(s) or registration number(s):		B. Trademark Regi	stration No.(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s): 75/620,462 76/010,540 78/021,26	1	1,032,726 2,209,103	
75/834,685 76/010,541 78/021,66	0		
75/782,687 78/041,630 76/327,04	6		
75/782,681 76/333,429 75/782,68	8		
75/782,684 76/327,047 75/782,68	5		
75/782,686 78/021,264			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence doc mailed:	ument should be	6. Total number of	applications and registrations involved: 19
Travis P. Boozer		7. Total fee (37 C.	F.R.§ 3.41) \$ <u>490.00</u>
Attn: TMSU Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP		[X] Check enclosed	in amount of \$465.00
1111 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W.		[X] Authorized to cl	harge \$15.00 and overpayments/deficiencies to deposit account.
Washington, D.C. 20004		Deposit account	number:
Telephone: 202-739-3000 Facsimile: 202-739-3001		13-4520	
E-Mail: tboozer@morganlewis.com			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Travis P. Boozer Name of Person Signing Signature  March 27, 2002 Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
04/02/2002 DBYRNE 00000044 134520 75620462			
01 FC:481 40.00 GP 425.00 GH 425.00 GP	/		
02 AC:482 1-WA\769127.1	<b>/</b>		TRADEMARK
		I	REEL: 002528 FRAME: 0172

## CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO

## A CORPORATION

(Pursuant to Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law)

Paper Partners L.L.C., a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- 1. The Limited Liability Company is formed under the jurisdiction of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is Paper Partners L.L.C. (the "Company").
- The date the Company was formed is March 21, 1997.
- 4. The name of the corporation as set forth in the attached Certificate of Incorporation is Paper Partners Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of the 31st day of December, 2001.

PAPER PARTERS L.L.C.

By:

Tony Gelbart, Authorized Person

FTL:840617:1

RECORDED: 03/27/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002528 FRAME: 0173